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) 2025 Big Dog Points
2 Jan-25
3 Date Course Fl+ 1st Place Score 2nd Place Score  3rd Place  Score
4 |Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Sundance A Moffitt 76 Eisenstein 79 Jim Foster 79
5 |Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Sundance B |One Flight today
6 |Saturday, January 4, 2025 Union Hills A Silverman 67 Moffitt 72 Brogen Jr 72
7 |Saturday, January 4, 2025 Union Hills B Ruehle 67 Fisel 70 Baldwin 71
8 |Wednesday, January 8, 2025 Bear Creek A Silverman 73 Richter 76 Dan 79
9 |Wednesday, January 8, 2025 Bear Creek B Sherry 71 Harvey 78 Fisel 81
10 |Saturday, January 11, 2025 Ken McDonald A Bengston 71 Laveirge 71 Brogen Jr 71
11 |Saturday, January 11, 2025 Ken McDonald B Galli 69 Drago 69 Walsh 70
12 |Wednesday, January 15, 2025 San Marcos A Variano 73 Schmidt 74 Ruehle 74
13 |Saturday, January 25, 2025 San Marcos B Wilson 73 Walish 73 Fisel 74
14 |Saturday, January 18, 2025 Aguila A Variano 66 Richter 68 Silverman 71
15 |Saturday, January 18, 2025 Aguila B Fisel 66 Dempster 68 Majors 71
16 |Wednesday, January 22, 2025 Palmbrook A Variano 67 Silverman 70 Cox 71
17 |Wednesday, January 22, 2025 Palmbrook B Walsh 70 Fisel 73 Aponte 75
18 |Saturday, January 25, 2025 Tres Rios A Scott 70 Variano 75 Silverman 75
19 |Saturday, January 25, 2025 Tres Rios B Baldwin 74 Hebert 77 Majors 79
20 |Wednesday, January 29, 2025 Falcon Dunes A Ruehle 71 Park 72 Cox 73
21 |Wednesday, January 29, 2025 Falcon Dunes B Hudspeth 70 Jim Foster 73 Stang 76
22 Feb-25
23 Date Course 1st Place Score 2nd Place Score  3rd Place  Score
24 |Saturday, February 1, 2025 Sun City CC A Emma 71 Variano 72 Brown 73
25 |Saturday, February 1, 2025 Sun City CC B Snively 73 Hudspeth 75 Falcone 76
26 |Wednesday, February 5, 2025 Union Hills A Jim Foster 72 Joe Pilewicz 72 Cox 73
27 |Wednesday, February 5, 2025 Union Hills B |1 Flight today
28 |Saturday, February 8, 2025 Hillcrest A M Roether 71 Jandy Johnson 72 Silverman 72
29 |Saturday, February 8, 2025 Hillcrest B Hudspeth 68 Walsh 71 Robinson 73
30 |Wednesday, February 12, 2025 San Marcos A Eisenstein 67 Park 71 Joe Pilewicz 72
31 |Wednesday, February 12, 2025 San Marcos B Wilson 69 Walsh 70 Jim Foster 73
32 |Saturday, February 15, 2025 Union Hills A Katzaroff 74 Brogen Jr. 76 Moffitt 76
33 |Saturday, February 15, 2025 Union Hills B Stang 71 Heller 74 Fisel 74
34 |Wednesday, February 19, 2025 Sundance A Yamasaki 73 Variano 75 Ruehle 80
35 |Wednesday, February 19, 2025 Sundance B Majors 75 Drago 76 Jim Foster 79
36 |Saturday, February 22, 2025 Encanto A Bowers 67 Zivkovich 67 Silverman 69
37 |Saturday, February 22, 2025 Encanto B Meshey 70 Little 72 Snively 74
38 |Wednesday, February 26, 2025 Palmbrook A 1 Dean 67 Silverman 68 Park 71
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39 |Wednesday, February 26, 2025 Palmbrook B Darbut 68 Fisel 70 Kloc 70
20 Mar-25
2 Date Course 1st Place Score 2nd Place Score  3rd Place  Score
42 |Saturday, March 1, 2025 Tres Rios A Jason Foster 71 Brogen Jr. 73 Brogen Sr. 74
43 |Saturday, March 1, 2025 Tres Rios B Donna Meehan 71 Warren Meehan 72 Majors 72
44 |Wednesday, March 5, 2025 Bear Creek A Park 72 Wade 72 Cox 74
45 |Wednesday, March 5, 2025 Bear Creek B Baldwin 69 Sylvia 71 W Meehan 72
46 |Saturday, March 8, 2025 Ken McDonald A Wentz 70 Schwertley 71 Richter 71
47 |Saturday, March 8, 2025 Ken McDonald B Vance 69 Fisel 71 Russell 72
48 |Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Aguila A Park 68 Silverman 29 Cox 71
49 |Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Aguila B W Meehan 67 Kowalchik 71 Russell 72
50 |Saturday, March 15, 2025 Aguila A Kowalchik 68 Goodwin 69 Ruehle 70
51 |Saturday, March 15, 2025 Aguila B Landon 71 Baldwin 72 Russell 72
52 |Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Sun City CC A Cox 71 Ruehle 73 Brogen Jr 73
53 |Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Sun City CC B Heller 69 Jim Foster 70 Russell 72
54 |Saturday, March 22, 2025 San Marcos A Bowers 73 Belanger 74 Hebert 74
55 |Saturday, February 22, 2025 San Marcos B Landon 69 Warren Meehan 74 Lukert 78
56 |Wednesday, March 26, 2025 Aguila A Belanger 67 Jim Cox 70 Bolles 70
57 |Wednesday, March 26, 2025 Aguila B Vance 64 Yancy 40 Kloc 69
58 |Saturday, March 29, 2025 Union Hills A Variano 70 Kowalchik 71 Ruehle 71
59 |Saturday, March 29, 2025 Union Hills B Hebert 71 Roether 72 Neilan 73
60 Apr-25
61 Date Course 1st Place Score 2nd Place Score  3rd Place  Score
62 |Wednesday, April 2, 2025 San Marcos A Joe Pilewicz 69 Schmidt 74 Watts 74
63 |Wednesday, April 2, 2025 San Marcos B Fisel 72 Walsh 72 Sylvia 73
64 |Saturday, April 5, 2025 Kokopelli A Brogen JR 69 Hebert 70 Harvey 71
65 |Saturday, April 5, 2025 Kokopelli B | No B Flight today
66 |Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Encanto A Ruehle 65 Brogen Jr. 69 Belanger 69
67 |Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Encanto B | Warren Meehan 65 Clark 69 Vance 71
68 |Saturday, April 12, 2025 Hillcrest A Ruehle 72 R Amstutz 72 Thompson 74
69 |Saturday, April 12, 2025 Hillcrest B Sherry 75 Stang 29 M Roether 77
70 |Wednesday, April 16, 2025 Sundance A Rakes 71 Schmidt 76 Wade 76
71 |Wednesday, April 16, 2025 Sundance B Aponte 67 M Roether 73 Yancy 77
72 |Saturday, April 19, 2025 Encanto A Bowers 67 Brogen Jr. 69 Niblack 70
73 |Saturday, April 19, 2025 Encanto B Heller 69 Majors 71 Snively 72
74 |Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Aguila A Dean 64 Sherry 66 Park 70
75 |Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Aguila B Clark 68 Heller 69 Baldwin 69
76 |Saturday, April 26, 2025 Sun City CC A Laveirge 71 Ruehle 71 Dan 74
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77 |Saturday, April 26, 2025 Sun City CC B W Meehan 74 Walsh 76 Thomas 78
78 |Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Union Hills A Fisel 70 Drago 74 Schmidt 75
79 |Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Union Hills B Yancy 72 J Foster 73 D Meehan 74
50 May-25
81 Date Course 1st Place Score 2nd Place Score  3rd Place  Score
82 |Saturday, May 3, 2025 Cave Creek A Kowalchik 68 Brown 72 Ruehle 73
83 |Saturday, May 3, 2025 Cave Creek B W Meehan 66 Galli 68 Jim Foster 69
84 |Wednesday, May 7, 2025 Kokopelli A Kowalchik 68 Yancy 70 Park 73
85 |One Flight today Kokopelli B | One Flight today
86 |Saturday, May 10, 2025 Ken McDonald A Kowalchik 66 Brogen Sr. 69 Williams 71
87 |Saturday, May 10, 2025 Ken McDonald B Galli 69 Snively 70 Fisel 71
88 |Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Falcon Dunes A Silverman 73 Kabat 44 Brogen Jr 74
89 |Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Falcon Dunes B Baldwin 67 Russell 69 Jim Foster 73
90 |Saturday, May 17, 2025 Union Hills A Stang 64 Fisel 72 Thomas 72
91 |Saturday, May 17, 2025 Union Hills B |One Flight today
92 |Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Aguila A Yamasaki 68 Kowalchik 69 Belanger 69
93 |Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Aguila B Clark 64 Darbut 66 Hudspeth 69
94 |Saturday, May 24, 2025 Hillcrest A Hughes 72 Dempster 72 Kowalchik 73
95 |Saturday, May 24, 2025 Hillcrest B |Snively 71 Jim Foster 71 Baldwin 73
96 |Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Lookout Mtn. A Yamasaki 68 Ruehle 73 Froehlich 74
97 |Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Lookout Mtn. B Dan Russell 73 Heller 72 Yancy 80
98 |Saturday, May 31, 2025 Dinosaur-TPO A Brogen Sr. 72 Schmidt 74 Amy Arnold 75
99 |Saturday, May 31, 2025 Dinosaur-TPO B Seth Garcia 68 J Foster 73 Little 73
109 Jun-25
101 Date Course 1st Place Score 2nd Place Score  3rd Place  Score
102 Wednesday, June 4, 2025 Legacy A Silverman 62 Park 69 Motsney 69
103|Wednesday, June 4, 2025 Legacy B D. Russell 66 Aponte 68 Swanner 71
104/Saturday, June 7, 2025 Wigwam Gold A Schwertley 74 Bolles 71 Brogen Sr. 72
105/Saturday, June 7, 2025 Wigwam Gold B Neilan 68 Stang 69 D Meehan 70
106| Wednesday, June 11, 2025 TPC Champions A J Pilewicz 70 Frey 71 Park 71
107|Wednesday, June 11, 2025 TPC Champions B E Kim 69 Baldwin 73 Vance 73
108|Saturday, June 14, 2025 Oakwood A Al Dan 67 Galli 71 Moffitt 72
109|Saturday, June 14, 2025 Oakwood B Fisel 71 Swammer 72 Baldwin 73
110|Wednesday, June 18, 2025 Aguila A Yamasaki 67 Richter 69 Thompson 70
111/Wednesday, June 18, 2025 Aguila B Clark 69 Robinson 71 Yancy 71
112|Saturday, June 21, 2025 Aguila A Katzaroff 70 Hughes 71 Schwertly 72
113|Saturday, June 21, 2025 Aguila B Majors 69 Dempster 69 Jim Foster 70
114|Wednesday, June 25, 2025 Eagle Mtn A J Pilewicz 64 Wood 66 Dan 67
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115|\Wednesday, June 25, 2025 Eagle Mtn B Aponte 71 Fisel 71 Kim 71
116|Saturday, June 28, 2025 Union Hills A Emma 67 Fisel 68 Brogen Jr 69
117|Saturday, June 28, 2025 Union Hills B | One Flight today
118 Jul-25
119 Date Course 1st Place Score 2nd Place Score  3rd Place  Score
120|Wednesday, July 2, 2025 Golf Club of Estrella A Kowalchik 69 Scott 71 Thompson 73
121|Wednesday, July 2, 2025 One Flight only today
122|Saturday, July 5, 2025 Wigwam Blue A Schmidt 67 Capporrimo 68 J Pilewicz 68
123|Saturday, July 5, 2025 Wigwam Blue B Thomas 65 Galli 67 Heller 68
124|Wednesday, July 9, 2025 Talking Stick A Park 69 Katzaroff 74 Thursam 75
125)\Wednesday, July 9, 2025 Talking Stick B Hudspeth 74 Walsh 77 W Meehan 78
126|Saturday, July 12, 2025 Golf Club of Estrella A K Williams 69 Uram 74 Galli 74
127|Saturday, July 12, 2025 Golf Club of Estrella B Robinson 67 Kim 72 W Meehan 75
128|Wednesday, July 16, 2025 Troon Pinnacle A Frey 69 Thursam 71 Bowers 72
129|Wednesday, July 16, 2025 Troon Pinnacle B Zivkovich 75 Fisel 75 Majors 79
130|Saturday, July 19, 2025 Palmbrook A Falcone 68 Hebert 70 Brogen Jr 70
131|Saturday, July 19, 2025 Palmbrook B Eisenstein 68 Fisel 68 Heller 71
132|Wednesday, July 23, 2025 Legacy A Frey 67 B Nelson 68 Motsney 70
133|Wednesday, July 23, 2025 Legacy B Byers 67 Vance 70 Yancy 72
134|Saturday, July 26, 2025 Ken McDonald A Emma 71 Silverman 72 Dempster 73
135|Saturday, July 26, 2025 Ken McDonald B Robinson 70 Stang 72 Walsh 75
136|Wednesday, July 30, 2025 Verrado Victory A G Moffitt 68 Park 73 Eisenstein 73
137|Wednesday, July 30, 2025 Verrado Victory B W Meehan 73 Yancy 74 Baldwin 75
| 138] Aug- 25
139 Date Course 1st Place Score 2nd Place Score  3rd Place  Score
140|Saturday, August 2, 2025 TPC Champions A Park 67 Kowalchik 69 Bolles 70
141|Saturday, August 2, 2025 TPC Champions B Dempster 68 Falcone 73 Moore 74
142|Wednesday, August 6, 2025 WeKoPa Saguaro A Choi 65 Froehlich 71 K Williams 73
143|Wednesday, August 6, 2025 WeKoPa Saguaro B Russell 69 K Garcia 69 Turner 73
144/Saturday, August 9, 2025 Wigwam Red A Zivkovich 66 K Williams 69 Silverman 70
145|Saturday, August 9, 2025 Wigwam Red B Eisenstein 67 Robinson 70 W Meehan 70
146|Wednesday, August 13, 2025 Ocotillo A Motsney 71 Bolles 71 Froehlich 74
147|Wednesday, August 13, 2025 Ocaotillo B Jim Foster 75 Heller 76 Vance 76
148|Saturday, August 16, 2025 Oakwood A Dan 70 Kowalchik 71 Bolles 73
149|Saturday, August 16, 2025 Oakwood B Heller 70 Turner 73 Majors 74
150|Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Wigwam Red A Moffitt 70 Dean 71 Kowalchik 72
151|Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Wigwam Red B Russell 70 Byers 71 Jim Foster 73
152|Saturday, August 23, 2025 Eagle Mtn A Motsney 68 Amy Arnold 69 Brogen Sr. 70
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153|Saturday, August 23, 2025 Eagle Mtn B Froehlich 71 Falcone 74 Heller 74
154|Wednesday, August 27, 2025 Los Caballeros A Bowers 74 Wood 74 Motsney 77
155|Wednesday, August 27, 2025 Los Caballeros B Yancy 72 Byers 72 Majors 74
156|Saturday, August 30, 2025 Aguila A Bengtson 69 Richter 71 Silverman 72
157/Saturday, August 30, 2025 Aguila B Zivkovich 70 Baldwin 71 Stang 72
154 Sep-25
159 Date Course 1st Place Score 2nd Place Score  3rd Place  Score
160|Wednesday, September 3, 2025 Southern Dunes A Thompson 70 Park 70 Bolles 70
161|Wednesday, September 3, 2025 Southern Dunes B Lukert 64 Byers 66 W Meehan 67
162|Saturday, September 6, 2025 Encanto A Dan 67 Ruehle 70 S Garcia 70
163|Saturday, September 6, 2025 Encanto B Baldwin 65 Little 69 Moore 70
164|Wednesday, September 10, 2025 Wigwam Blue A Dean 68 Kowalchik 72 Choi 73
165|\Wednesday, September 10, 2025 Wigwam Blue B Majors 64 Yancy 69 Wood 70
166|Saturday, September 13, 2025 Cave Creek A K Williams 68 Galli 69 Hebert 69
167|Saturday, September 13, 2025 Cave Creek B Stang 69 Vance 72 Walsh 74
168|Wednesday, September 17, 2025 Encanto A Cox 65 Ruehle 67 Silverman 71
169|Wednesday, September 17, 2025 Encanto B Hudspeth 62 Byers 68 Walsh 70
170|Saturday, September 20, 2025 Union Hills A Kabat 68 Neilan 69 M Roether 69
171|Saturday, September 20, 2025 Union Hills B Robinson 68 Jim Foster 70 Kim 70
172|Wednesday, September 24, 2025 McDowell Mtn A Thompson 67 M Roether 68 Brogen Jr 69
173|Wednesday, September 24, 2025 McDowell Mtn B | One Flight today
174{Saturday, September 27, 2025 Ken McDonald A Schwertley 72 Dan 73 Zivkovich 73
175|Saturday, September 27, 2025 Ken McDonald B Neilan 69 Walsh 72 Froehlich 75
176 Oct-25
177 Date Course Score 2nd Place  Score  3rd Place  Score
178|Wednesday, October 1, 2025 Falcone Dunes A Froehlich 69 Silverman 71 Wade 71
179|Wednesday, October 1, 2025 Falcone Dunes B Hudspeth 73 Walsh 74 Arndt 75
180|Saturday, October 4, 2025 Aguila A Zoffka 66 Laveirge 68 Brogen Sr. 69
181|Saturday, October 4, 2025 Aguila B Clark 66 Jim Foster 66 Dempster 68
182|Wednesday, October 8, 2025 Tres Rios A Hughes 71 Park 74 Motsney 76
183|Wednesday, October 8, 2025 Tres Rios B Jim Foster 74 Froehlich 76 Little 76
184/Saturday, October 11, 2025 Union Hills A Baldwin 68 Katzaroff 70 Park 71
185/Saturday, October 11, 2025 Union Hills B | One Flight today
186|Wednesday, October 15, 2025 Coldwater A Ruehle 68 Choi 71 Hughes 72
187|Wednesday, October 15, 2025 Coldwater B Majors 67 Byers 69 Fisel 72
188|Saturday, October 18, 2025 Tubac Rd1 A Laveirge 72 Kowalchik 73 Brogen Sr. 75
189|Saturday, October 18, 2025 Tubac Rd1 B Galli 70 Neilan 74 Vance 75
190|Wednesday, October 22, 2025 San Marcos A 72 Schmidt 73 Ruehle 73
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191|Wednesday, October 22, 2025 San Marcos B Eisenstein 79 Yancy 79 Cox 79
192|Saturday, October 25, 2025 Hillcrest A Silverman 68 Kowalchik 69 Joe Pilewicz 70
193|Saturday, October 25, 2025 Hillcrest B Heller 65 Fisel 71 Majors 73
194|Wednesday, October 29, 2025 Bear Creek A Froehlich 69 Dan 71 Cox 71
195|Wednesday, October 29, 2025 Bear Creek B Robinson 70 Walsh 70 Eisenstein 73
106 Nov-25

197 Date Course 1st Place Score 2nd Place Score  3rd Place  Score
198|Saturday, November 1, 2025 Pueblo El Mirage A Hebert 70 Kabat 71 Brogen Jr 71
199|Saturday, November 1, 2025 Pueblo El Mirage B Arndt 70 Fisel 72 Robinson 73
200|Wednesday, November 5, 2025 Encanto A Froehlich 68 Siegel 70 Ruehle 72
201|Wednesday, November 5, 2025 Encanto B Darbut 66 Cox 70 Fox 71
202|Saturday, November 8, 2025 Ken McDonald A Brogen Sr. 70 McKenna 70 Ruehle 71
203|Saturday, November 8, 2025 Ken McDonald B Kenneth Russell 68 Turner 70 Vance 71
204|Wednesday, November 12, 2025 Union Hills A Silverman 71 Yamasaki 74 Zoffka 74
205|Wednesday, November 12, 2025 Union Hills B Fisel 75 Walsh 75 Heller 77
206|Saturday, November 15, 2025 Junior National aka Tres Rios | A Laveirge 70 Katzaroff 71 Bowers 75
207|Saturday, November 15, 2025 Junior National aka Tres Rios | B Seth Garcia 72 Dempster 74 Kevin Garcia 74
208 Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Aguila + Wed Ringers A Joe Pilewicz 67 Frey 70 Park 74
209|Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Aguila + Wed Ringers B Cox 71 Fox 71 Froehlich 72
210|Saturday, November 22, 2025 Aguila A Katzaroff 70 McKenna 72 Mike Roether 74
211|Saturday, November 22, 2025 Aguila B Hebert 71 Niblack 71 Landon 71
212|Wednesday, November 26, 2025 Coldwater A Park 68 Ruehle 70 Burton 70
213|Wednesday, November 26, 2025 Coldwater B Jim Foster 69 Yancy 75 Stang 75
214|Saturday, November 29, 2025 Encanto A Zoffka 69 Katzaroff 71 Dan 72
215|Saturday, November 29, 2025 Encanto B Froehlich 66 Clark 72 Kowalchik 72
214 Dec-25

217 Date Course 1st Place Score 2nd Place Score  3rd Place  Score
218 Wednesday, December 3, 2025 San Marcos A Choi 71 Dean 72 Dempster 72
219|Wednesday, December 3, 2025 San Marcos B W Meehan 71 Jim Foster 71 Fox 75
220|Saturday, December 6, 2025 Hillcrest A M Roether 70 Hebert 70 Edgett 71
221|Saturday, December 6, 2025 Hillcrest B Turner 72 Mike Stang 73 Majors 74
222|Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Kokopelli A Kowalchik 72 Landon 75 Silverman 76
223|Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Kokopelli B Wood 69 Yancy 75 Baldwin 77
224|Saturday, December 13, 2025 Cave Creek A Scott 71 Namovicz 71 Silverman 72
225|Saturday, December 13, 2025 Cave Creek B Dan Russell 69 Hudspeth 71 Majors 73
226|Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Aguila A Dean 67 Kowalchik 71 Motsney 71
227|Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Aguila B Baldwin 65 Kloc 68 Byers 69
228|Saturday, December 20, 2025 Union Hills A Burton 68 Silverman 72 Kowalchik 73
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229|Saturday, December 20, 2025 Union Hills B W Meehan 68 Niblack 72 M Roether 72
230|Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Bear Creek A Cox 71 Seth Garcia 72 Schmidt 73
231/Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Bear Creek B | One Flight today

232|Saturday, December 27, 2025 Encanto Sat Ringers Rd3 A Emma 69 Choi 70 Froehlich 70
233|Saturday, December 27, 2025 Encanto Sat Ringers Rd3 B Alan Yancy 66 Turner 71 Seth Garcia 71
234/Wednesday, December 31, 2025 Union Hills A Scott 70 Park 71 Larry Burton 72
235|Wednesday, December 31, 2025 Union Hills B Donna Meehan 66 Heller 70 Majors 73




